OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR GLENN JACOBS
Procurement Division, 1000 N. Central Street, Suite 100, Knoxville, TN 37917

Knox County Procurement Division
Addendum Il to Invitation for Bid 3555
Narrow Road Hot Mix Hauling and Placement Services FY2025

Addendum Date: April 19, 2024 Buyer: Brian Hubbs
Opening Date: May 14, 2024 at 2:00 PM Total Page(s): Two (2)

This addendum shall become a part of the Invitation for Bid and specifications and shall be
acknowledged in Section 5.9.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

The purpose of this Addendum Il is to provide a list of roads for the Narrow Road Hot Mix Hauling
and Placement Services FY2025 solicitation, see attached. The list of roads and quantities
provided are estimates, please refer to Section 3.42 - Quantities

End of Addendum Il.

B Ll

Brian Hubbs
Construction and Contracts Specialist
Knox County Procurement Division

knoxcounty.org/procurement ¢ phone 865.215.5777 « fax 865.215.5778


mailto:county.mayor@knoxcounty.org

ROAD/SUBDIVISION

Trundle Road

Cove Lane

Dyer Lane

JC White Road

Jesse Lane

Bland Lane

Willow Fork Lane

Berry Lane

Merriman Lane

Warren Lane

Noremac Road

Oak Forest Road

Archie Weigel Lane

Graves Lane

Clement Road

Hankins Lane

Smallman Road

Hodge Road

Zion Lane

Bluebell Lane

Swanson Lane

Welch Road

LENGTH WIDTH

4350

345

465

1425

410

700

625

640

650

1700

1260

1050

1900

1150

5195

1070

920

1650

1000

1040

450

4470

w

*POUNDS PER SY USED FOR ESTIMATE*
*ESTIMATED COST PER TON USED*

FROM

Kimberlin Heights Rd

13 Tazewell Pike

JC White Rd

Mt Olive Rd

Mt Olive Rd

Mt Olive Rd

E Emory Road

10 Thorn Grove Pike

Campbell Rd

Coppock Rd

Babelay Rd

Woodson Dr

Asbury Rd

15 Texas Valley Road

15 Jim Wolfe Rd

Rush Miller Road
Neubert Springs Rd
Byington Solway Rd
Ball Rd

Oak Ridge Hwy

Swafford Rd

15 Texas Valley Rd

Narrow Road Paving List FY 2025

TO

Dead End

Dead End

Dead End

Mt Olive Rd

Dead End

Dead End

Dead End

Private Property Line

Dead End

Private Property Line

Private Property Line

Woodson Dr

Private Property Line

County Line

Rodgers Rd

Private Property Line

Dead End

Byington Beaver Ridge Rd

Dead End

Dead End

Private Property Line

Brock Rd

ESTIMATED MILLING

LEVELING ESTIMATED TONAGE

*ALL LEVELING TO BE DONE WITH C MIX*

550

50

40

200

50

115

75

65

70

250

185

100

225

190

775

115

120

180

170

155

70

660

NOTES

15.1% Grade

16.2% Grade

19% Grade

16.9% Grade

15.1% Grade

11.3% Grade

17.8% Grade

15.6% Grade

11% Grade

15.7% Grade

12% TCD's

12% Grade



