Procurement Division, 1000 N. Central Street, Suite 100, Knoxville, TN 37917

Knox County Procurement Division Addendum II to Invitation for Bid 3555 Narrow Road Hot Mix Hauling and Placement Services FY2025

Addendum Date: April 19, 2024 <u>Buyer:</u> Brian Hubbs

Opening Date: May 14, 2024 at 2:00 PM Total Page(s): Two (2)

This addendum shall become a part of the Invitation for Bid and specifications and shall be acknowledged in Section 5.9.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

The purpose of this Addendum II is to provide a list of roads for the Narrow Road Hot Mix Hauling and Placement Services FY2025 solicitation, see attached. The list of roads and quantities provided are estimates, please refer to Section 3.42 - Quantities

End of Addendum II.

B. Aulh

Brian Hubbs

Construction and Contracts Specialist Knox County Procurement Division

Narrow Road Paving List FY 2025

POUNDS PER SY USED FOR ESTIMATE
ESTIMATED COST PER TON USED

ROAD/SUBDIVISION	LENGTH WI	DTH FROM	то	MIX TYPE	ESTIMATED MILLING	LEVELING *ALL LEVELING TO	ESTIMATED TONAGE D BE DONE WITH C MIX*	NOTES
Trundle Road	4350	13 Kimberlin Heights Rd	Dead End	E			550	
Cove Lane	345	13 Tazewell Pike	Dead End	D			50	15.1% Grade
Dyer Lane	465	9 JC White Rd	Dead End	D			40	16.2% Grade
JC White Road	1425	14 Mt Olive Rd	Mt Olive Rd	E			200	
Jesse Lane	410	13 Mt Olive Rd	Dead End	D			50	19% Grade
Bland Lane	700	15 Mt Olive Rd	Dead End	D			115	16.9% Grade
Willow Fork Lane	625	12 E Emory Road	Dead End	E			75	
Berry Lane	640	10 Thorn Grove Pike	Private Property Line	E			65	
Merriman Lane	650	11 Campbell Rd	Dead End	D			70	15.1% Grade
Warren Lane	1700	15 Coppock Rd	Private Property Line	D			250	11.3% Grade
Noremac Road	1260	15 Babelay Rd	Private Property Line	D			185	17.8% Grade
Oak Forest Road	1050	10 Woodson Dr	Woodson Dr	E			100	
Archie Weigel Lane	1900	12 Asbury Rd	Private Property Line	E			225	
Graves Lane	1150	15 Texas Valley Road	County Line	D			190	15.6% Grade
Clement Road	5195	15 Jim Wolfe Rd	Rodgers Rd	D			775	11% Grade
Hankins Lane	1070	11 Rush Miller Road	Private Property Line	E			115	
Smallman Road	920	13 Neubert Springs Rd	Dead End	D			120	15.7% Grade
Hodge Road	1650	11 Byington Solway Rd	Byington Beaver Ridge Rd	D			180	12% TCD's
Zion Lane	1000	15 Ball Rd	Dead End	E			170	
Bluebell Lane	1040	15 Oak Ridge Hwy	Dead End	E			155	
Swanson Lane	450	15 Swafford Rd	Private Property Line	D			70	12% Grade
Welch Road	4470	15 Texas Valley Rd	Brock Rd	E			660	